User's Guide
SLVUA81–May 2014
TPS54362B EVM User’s Guide
1 Introduction
The Texas Instruments TPS54362BEVM evaluation module (EVM) helps designers evaluate the operation
and performance of the TPS54362B-Q1 switch-mode power-supply buck regulator. The device is
configurable and can be configured to switch from 200 kHz up to 2.2 MHz. This EVM is optimized for EMI
performance. For the EMI test results, see the application report Passing CISPR25 Radiated Emissions

(2) Input voltage up to 48 V
Figure 10. Schematic
6 TPS54362B EVM User’s Guide SLVUA81–May 2014
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2014, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Schematic and Bill of Materials
4.2 Bill of Materials
Table 4. TPS54362BEVM Bill of Materials for a 500-kHz Configuration
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY VALUE DESCRIPTION PACKAGE PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER ALTERNATE PART ALTERNATE
REFERENCE NUMBER MANUFACTURER
!PCB 1 Printed Circuit Board TPS54362BEVM Any - -
C1 1 220 µF Capacitor, AL, 220 µF, 50 V, SMT Radial G EEE-FK1H221P Panasonic
±20%, 0.18 Ω, SMD
C2, C5, C6 3 0.1 µF Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 µF, 50 V, 0603 GRM188R71H104KA93D MuRata
±10%, X7R, 0603
C3 1 100 µF Capacitor, TA, 100 µF, 16 V, 7343-31 TPSD107M016R0060 AVX
±20%, 0.06 Ω, SMD
C4 1 1 µF Capacitor, ceramic, 1 µF, 50 V, 1206 GRM31MR71H105KA88L MuRata
±10%, X7R, 1206
C7, C14 2 0.15 µF Capacitor, ceramic, 0.15 µF, 25 V, 0805 08053C154KAT2A AVX
±10%, X7R, 0805
C8, C10, C11 3 22 pF Capacitor, ceramic, 22 pF, 50 V, 0603 06035A220JAT2A AVX
±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603
C9 1 330 pF Capacitor, ceramic, 330 pF, 50 V, 0603 C0603C331J5GACTU Kemet
±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603
C12 1 220 pF Capacitor, ceramic, 220 pF, 50 V, 0603 C1608C0G1H221J TDK
±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603
C13 1 2200 pF Capacitor, ceramic, 2200 pF, 50 V, 0603 GRM1885C1H222JA01D MuRata
±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603
C15 1 0.047 µF Capacitor, ceramic, 0.047 µF, 50 0603 C1608X7R1H473K TDK
V, ±10%, X7R, 0603
C16 1 4.7 µF Capacitor, ceramic, 4.7 µF, 50 V, 1206 GRM31CR71H475KA12L MuRata
±10%, X7R, 1206
C17 1 1500 pF Capacitor, ceramic, 1500 pF, 50 V, 0603 GRM188R71H152KA01D MuRata
±10%, X7R, 0603
D1, D2 2 60 V Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 3 A, PowerDI5 PDS360-13 Diodes Inc.
PowerDI5
D3 1 5.1 V Diode, Zener, 5.1 V, 1 W, SMA SMA SMAZ5V1-13-F Diodes Inc.

TH RA Solutions
L1, L2 2 22 µH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, MSS1278T MSS1278T-223MLB Coilcraft
Ferrite, 22 µH, 4 A, 0.04 Ω, SMD
7SLVUA81–May 2014 TPS54362B EVM User’s Guide
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2014, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Schematic and Bill of Materials www.ti.com
Table 4. TPS54362BEVM Bill of Materials for a 500-kHz Configuration (continued)
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY VALUE DESCRIPTION PACKAGE PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER ALTERNATE PART ALTERNATE
REFERENCE NUMBER MANUFACTURER
LBL1 1 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, PCB Label THT-14-423-10 Brady - -
0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per 0.650"H x
roll 0.200"W
R1 1 187 kΩ Resistor, 187 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07187KL Yageo America
R2 1 35.7 kΩ Resistor, 35.7 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060335K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
0603
R3 1 221 kΩ Resistor, 221 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07221KL Yageo America
R4 1 2 kΩ Resistor, 2.00 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
0603
R5, R6, R8 3 30.1 kΩ Resistor, 30.1 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060330K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
0603
R9 1 68.1 kΩ Resistor, 68.1 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060368K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
0603
R10 1 47 kΩ Resistor, 47 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0747KL Yageo America
R11 1 49.9 Ω Resistor, 49.9 Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R12 1 274 kΩ Resistor, 274 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603274KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R13 1 2.55 kΩ Resistor, 2.55 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06032K55FKEA Vishay-Dale
0603
R14 1 82.5 kΩ Resistor, 82.5 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060382K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
0603
R15 1 2.26 kΩ Resistor, 2.26 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06032K26FKEA Vishay-Dale
0603
R16 1 15 kΩ Resistor, 15.0 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060315K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
0603
R17 1 0 Ω Resistor, 0 Ω, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R18 1 10 Ω Resistor, 10 Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0710RL Yageo America
SH-JP1A, SH-JP1B, 10 1 × 2 Shunt, 100 mil, Gold plated, Black Shunt 969102-0000-DA 3M SNT-100-BK-G Samtec
SH-JP1C, SH-JP2,
SH-JP3A, SH-JP3B,
SH-JP3C, SH-JP4A,